
FIG. PART NO. 

: ;$q;:: 

3 

i 

my;-; 

; 

yl;3 

38M- 370 

t 
38M-700 

;: 
7wscps’;dbA 
N.D.7039 

12 75P-14 
13 75P13-1 

1A 0-47 . 

1’65 
75*;13 
75P-3 

K 
75P-11 
N.D.3203 

ILLUSTRATED PARTS 

NAMEOFPART FIG. PART NO. NAMEOFPART 

Cord Clomp Strap ................................ 19 75P-8 Spindle ............................................... 

Handle (Switch Mounting Side). ......... 20 3UP8-8 Spindle Locking Cog .......................... 

Handle (Switch Cover Side) .............. 
5: g-y4 

Spindle Ball Bearing (lower). ............ 
Body End Ploy Disc.. ......................... Ball Bearing Retaining Washer.. ........ 
Handle Insulator.. ................................ 23 75P- 180 Rubber Backing Pad .......................... 

Armature Ball Bearing (Comm. End). 24 75Pl6-2 Disc Nut (5/8-l 1 Thread) .................. 

Carbon Brush Assemblies (per set) .. 25 3UP8-2A Hub Rubber Washer ............................ 

Field Assembly .................................. 26 3UP8-1A Hub Steel Washer ................................ 

Tool Rest ............................................ ;; ;;;;3;2 Drive Spring ........................................ 

Armature Boll Bearing (Pinion End). 
29 75P-; 

Grsose Slinger .................................... 

Intermediate Shaft Boll Bearing ........ Diaphragm ............................................ 

Intermediate Gear.. .............................. * 30 75P-16 Motor Housing .................................... 

Pinion Geor (Sold only with 75P- 11,’ 31 75P-600 Armature Assembly ......................... 

as 0 set) per set.. .................... Brush Holder Assemblies (per set 2) 

Intr. Shaft Needle Bearing ................ 
Jtg; ;5”;-gJ 

34 3UP--900 

Brush Retaining Cop (2) ................... 

Intermediate Shaft.. Spindle Lock Assmnbly ..................... .............................. 
Gear Case 35 75Pl-2 Commutator Cover Plate.. .................. ............................................ 
Bevel Gear (see item 13). ............................... .................. 36 8909K2QO Switch Assembly. 

Spindle Boll Bearing (upper). ............. 37 88P28 Cord Protector Tube .......................... 

MISCELLANEOUS PARTS NOT SHOWN 

SIZE OR PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART 

5;i75 

Name Plate . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Cord (3-wire) per foot . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

;Epi4’ 

Wooden Side Handle Assembly . . . . 

#1&24x1/2” Fil. Hd. 
Attachment Plug (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Sem. Tool Rest Screw (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

#I 2-24x3/4” Fi I. Hd. Switch Handle Screws (4) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
%10-24x3/4” Fil. Hd. Gear Case Screws (4) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
#%32x7/8” Oval Hd. Handle Cover Screws (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
1/4-20x3/8” Unbroko Knurled Point Socket Hd., 

Hd’less Brush Holder Set Scs.(2) 

SIZE OR PART NO. DESCRIPTION OF PART 

&-32x5/16” Bind. Hd. Switch Mounting Screws (2) . . . . . . . 

#6-32x l/4” (Brass) Rd. Hd. Ground Wire Screw (1) . . 
#88-32x1” Oval Hd. Handle Cover Screw (1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
%32x7/16” Fil. Hd. Cord Clamp Strap Screws (2)...... 
#&32x2- l/8” Fil. Hd. Field Screws (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
#6-32x1/4” Rd. Hd. Commutator Cover Screws (2) . . . . 
#&32x5/16” Fil. Hd. Ball Brg. Retaining Washer Scs(6) 
#4-36x3/16” Rd. Hd. Name Plate Screws (2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

3PA-1 Attachment Plug Adaptor. . . . . . . . . . . . 

MtfM?iHnE EM-R@ mmlf CIIRP, 13135 West Lisbon Road l Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005 


